
 
 

 
 

PTSO Meeting Minutes 
Meeting Date:  August 24, 2020 

Meeting Location:  Zoom 

Meeting Time:  6:00 p.m. 

 

The following people were present via zoom:  

Name Contact Email Name Contact Email 

Katie Koshick ckoshick@kyrene.org Laura Olmsted lolmsted@kyrene.org 

Hope Kopp hopek@cox.net Brad Morse bradmorse1@cox.net 

Christie Winkelmann cwinke@kyrene.org  Melissa Taugner mtaugner@kyrene.org 

Sarah Sottile ssotille@kyrene.org Kelli Barnes kelli.barnes@cox.net 

Jenn Canterbury jennsfoodjourney@gmail.com  Jen Whitesides Jenni.whitesides@gmail.com 

Alena Almendarez aalmendarez@kyrene.org  Alexis Barnes Alexis.s.barnes@gmail.com 

Nicole Dodson ndodson@kyrene.org  Stephanie Neves animalkingdomfan@cox.net 

Megan Villalpando m.minarsich@gmail.com  Kristin D Bois kedubois@hotmail.com 

Pearl Saldanha pearlsaldanha@gmail.com  Tamanika Zinger tamanikaz@icloud.com 

Allison Hawley Allison.a.hawley@gmail.com  Nicole Martinez nmartinez@kyrene.org 

Sindy Ledermann sledermann@kyrene.org  Tennille Mayfield Loverioblaze05@yahoo.com 

Nicole Boatley nboatley@gmail.com  Rebecca Weinstein rebeccadweinstein@gmail.com 

Rae Hixson Rhixson90@gmail.com  Cindy Hayes Cindyhayes2@yahoo.com 

Elizabeth Encinas elizabethencinas@gmail.com  Laura Alvarez Lauravenegas543@gmail.com 

Diana Clevenger Dmv16@yahoo.com  Patti Foster pfoste@kyrene.org 

    
August Meeting called to order at 6:07pm 

 

1. July Meeting Minutes 

• July minutes distributed via email. They were motioned for approval by Laura Olmstead and 

seconded by Alena Almendarez on 07172020. 

2. President’s Report  

• Laura reported 

• Welcome to the PTSO 

• Please reach out with any questions or if you are interested in helping out on one of our 

committees 
 

3. Treasurer’s Report 

• Jenn reported 

• Took care of staff appreciation 

• Looking forward to community builders 
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4. Principal’s Report 

• Very busy planning for online learning as well as onsite support and safe return to school 

• 62 kids on campus. 10-12 each grade level 

• With support of PTSO were able to purchase many items for safe onsite support and preparing 

for return of all students 

• Coach B in needs of equipment $360. Scooters, full set so they are not sharing. Rack to store 

scooters, 2 sets of wiffle balls with scoops. Students can not share any equipment so these are 

items that can be used individually. 

• Katie motion to approve, Laura second. All in favor and approved. 

 

5. Committee Reports/Information 

• Staff Appreciation: welcome back week-goodie bag with gift card, mask donated by parent, dino 

stamp, stickers, bookmark. Snack bag with individual wrapped items. Moving forward for 

snacks- individually items. Need to review budget as individual items are more expensive. May 

only be able to do monthly instead of bi-monthly. Will continue birthday treat bag. Next big 

thing is conference meal in October. 

• Read a thon: Working on getting donations. Jenn getting emails on donations. Starbucks gift 

cards, 2 tablets, gravity zone & KTR and food gift cards, Kuman wants to donate, many other 

things I didn’t get down. Sindy working on updating the nightly minutes spreadsheet to make it 

work virtually. Working on the $200 incentive. Rae will help on this committee. 

• Room Parent Social: teachers contacted Laura will who the room parents are. Parent contacts 

are being collected and will be given to Kelli. Pairing with PTSO meeting. Breakout room by 

grade level. Sept 14th PTSO meeting 

• Box Tops: send out tutorial via listserv. https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qWuXDKejVEg  

• School Cents: School Cents current promotion is EARN 10X POINTS JULY 1 – SEPTEMBER 30. 

currently in 4th place 

• Gecko Gear: will do another run and keep it open longer. Suggestions of other items: socks, 

scrunchies, hoodies, 

• AmazonSmile: yes we are still doing it. Brad posted on FaceBook and will again. All promotions 

also posted on ptso website http://brisasptso.org/give  

• Fry’s: can choose a school. Send out info on social  

• Community Builders: Bahama Bucks is moved to Aug 31st. Chipotle on Sept 29th, Food Trucks in 

Oct. Diana Clevenger to help Hope on this committee  
 

6. Announcements 

• Thank you all for your time and creativity! 

• Rae will be in contact with admin about Cub Scouts. 
 

 

Meeting adjourned at 6:53 pm. 
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Officers 

Katie Koshick:  Co-President                   

Laura Olmsted: Co-President  

Hope Kopp:  Vice-President 

Melissa Taugner:  Secretary     

Jenn Canterbury:  Treasurer 

Brad Morse: Communications 

Volunteer Coordinator: Kelli Barnes 

Contributions Coordinator: Diana Vaughn 

Alena Almendarez: Co-Historian                                                   

Amanda Herting: Co-Historian 
 

 


